

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1680/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2010 in MA No.1753/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

MAHOHAR LAL YADAV & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND KUMAR DEWANGAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay
in refiling SLP

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Bombarde, Adv.
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
Delay condoned.
We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

|